Designation: B80 − 15
Standard Specification for
Magnesium-Alloy Sand Castings1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B80; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of original
adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A superscript
epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the U.S. Department of Defense.
1. Scope

Magnesium Products
B661 Practice for Heat Treatment of Magnesium Alloys
B951 Practice for Codification of Unalloyed Magnesium and
Magnesium-Alloys, Cast and Wrought
E29 Practice for Using Significant Digits in Test Data to
Determine Conformance with Specifications
E35 Test Methods for Chemical Analysis of Magnesium and
Magnesium Alloys (Withdrawn 2008)3
E88 Practice for Sampling Nonferrous Metals and Alloys in
Cast Form for Determination of Chemical Composition
E94 Guide for Radiographic Examination
E155 Reference Radiographs for Inspection of Aluminum
and Magnesium Castings
E165 Practice for Liquid Penetrant Examination for General
Industry
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
E716 Practices for Sampling and Sample Preparation of
Aluminum and Aluminum Alloys for Determination of
Chemical Composition by Spectrochemical Analysis
2.3 Federal Standards:4
Fed. Std. No. 123 Marking for Shipment (Civil Agencies)
Fed. Std. No. 184 Identification Marking of Aluminum,
Magnesium and Titanium
2.4 Military Standards:4
MIL-STD-129 Marking for Shipment and Storage (Military
Agencies)
MIL-STD-276 Impregnation of Porous Non-ferrous Metal
Castings
MIL-I-13857 Impregnation of Metal Castings
MIL-M-46062 Magnesium Alloy Castings, High Strength
MIL-M-6857 Heat Treatment of Magnesium Alloy Castings
2.5 ANSI Standard:5
ANSI Z1.4 Sampling Procedures and Tables for Inspection
by Attributes
3. Terminology
3.1 Definitions:
3.1.1 casting lot, n—unless otherwise agreed, shall consist
of not more than 1000 lb of cleaned castings from the same
1 This specification is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee B07 on Light